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THE STATE’ OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF SABINE
On thls the- 23rd day of October, 1978, the Honorable Comm1551oners

Court met 1n regular session with the following present, to-wit:

W. T. Love ' : County Judge

‘R. E. Smith . : Commissioner, Precinct No.
“EidﬁidgeiEiliéBn" - Commissioner, Precinct No. 3
Jimmy Vickerslﬂ n " Commissionzr, Precinct No. 4

3

.Minnie Gooch

.f

o Motlonwby Comm1551oner R E Smith, seconded by Commissioner

PR

o

Eldrldge Ellison and by,unanlmous consent the court voted to accept

Clerk of the Court

1&: PR

the Jail plans and speciflcatlons subject to certain minor changes as
required by the Jall Standards Commission,

Motion by CCommissioner R. E. Smith, seconded by Commissioner
Jimmy Vickers and ‘with all voting in favor of the motion D.\B. Speights
was elected as- Election Judge and Bro. Clarence Howell .and Dick Anders
as Clerk for. canva551ng the Absentee Election returns. If these cannot
serve he may choose someone else.

Motlon by (Bomm1551oner R. E. Smith, seconded by Commissioner
Eldrldge Elllson and by unanimous consent the court agreed to pay
the Election Judges and Clerk %25 00 per day. Election Judges to be
paid for 2 days. 4

D. P Gannon appeared before the court about Dump in Pct. 2.

Upon a motion by Commissioner Jimmy Vickers, seconded by Commissioner
R.:E..Smith and with all voting "Aye" the Plat of Mason Creek #2 was
approved and filed.' o

Motlon by Comm1351oner Jimmy  Vickers, seconded by éommlss10ner
R. E. Smith and by unanimous consent the court approved the following
Quarterly Report.’

I TREASURER'S QUARTERLY REPORT

FOR THE MONTHS OF
JULY, AUGHST, SEPTEMBER 1978

Emn ' ©  BALANCE IAST RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS  BALANCE

. .., . QUARTER o

OFFICERS SALARY 128,837.15 68,690.91 71,602.62 125,925, 44
@ENERAL COUNTY | 32,382.,66 4,575.35 15,499.26 21,458,77

PERMANENT IMPRO. . 10,712.77 77.46 156.87 10,633.36




JURY
ROW

LATERAL ROAD

ROAD & BRIDGE SPEC.
ROAD & BRIDGE TAX
R. & B. #1

R, & B, #2

R. & B. #3

R. & B. #4

REVENUE SHARING
THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF SABINE

8,783.54

19’156'36.

.03
5,337.72
6,803.75

48,037.72

805.43
8,084,59
4,291.87
42 16,69

154.89
263.78
19,851.78
5,011.63
232.33
4,714.79
5,704.68
4,714.80
4,814.80
18,024.11

2,067.74
13.20
19,851.78
7,094.64
11.62
10,165.55
6,021.06

10,511..13
6,377.87 .

24,882,26

' 6,870.69
19,406.94
o
3,254.71
7,024.46
42,586.96
489,05

. 2,288.26
. 2,728.80
%35,558.54

I, Clyde Smith, County Treasurer‘for said County, do hereby

sweaf that the above quarterly report is true and correct.

We, the County Judge and County  Commissioners of Sabine County,

Texas do hereby certify that Art. 1636 has been in all things -

AFFIDAVIT

Clyde Smith

County Treasurer,

Texas

Sabine County

complied with at the September Term 1978 of Commissioners Court, and

that we have counted the money held by the County"Treaéurer as

reported to us in said Treasurer's Quarterly Report and.that we find

the following amounts in each Fund, to-wit: .

OFFICERS SALARY
GENERAI COUNTY

PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT

JURY
ROW
LATERAL ROAD

ROAD & BRIDGE SPECIAL

ROAD & BRIDGE TAX

R. & B. #1
R. & B.-#Z
R. & B, #3
R. & B. #4

REVENUE SHARING

125,925.44
21,458.77

' 10,633.36

6,870.69
19,406.94

B 003 .

3,25L.71
7,024, 46
42,586,96
 489.05
2,288.26
22,728.80
35,558. 54
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Ww. T. Love /sl

R, F. Smith /s/

COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 1

G."W. Russell, Jr. /s/

_ TOMMISSLONER, PRECINCT NO. 2

Sworn and subscHibed befope me this

7. Bllison /s/
TOMMISSIOBER, PRECINCT NO., 5°

Jimmv Vickers /s/
COMMLSSIONER, PRECLINCT NO. o

2%rd day of October A. D. 1978.

Minnie Gooch /s/
COUNTY CLERK

Accounts were allowed and made payable.

There being no further

g 54 cQ;Z:;i—-Tﬁ__m4>
COUNTY JYDGE

business the court adjourned.
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