THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF SABINE

On this the 23rd day of October, 1978, the Honorable Commissioners Court met in regular session with the following present, to-wit:

W. T. Love County Judge

R. E. Smith Commissioner, Precinct No.

Eldridge Ellison Commissioner, Precinct No. 3

Jimmy Vickers Commissioner, Precinct No. 4

Minnie Gooch Clerk of the Court

Motion by Commissioner R. E. Smith, seconded by Commissioner Eldridge Ellison and by unanimous consent the court voted to accept the Jail plans and specifications subject to certain minor changes as required by the Jail Standards Commission.

Motion by CCommissioner R. E. Smith, seconded by Commissioner

Jimmy Vickers and with all voting in favor of the motion D. B. Speights
was elected as Election Judge and Bro. Clarence Howell and Dick Anders
as Clerk for canvassing the Absentee Election returns. If these cannot
serve he may choose someone else.

Motion by Commissioner R. E. Smith, seconded by Commissioner Eldridge Ellison and by unanimous consent the court agreed to pay the Election Judges and Clerk \$25.00 per day. Election Judges to be paid for 2 days.

D. P. Gannon appeared before the court about Dump in Pct. 2.

Upon a motion by Commissioner Jimmy Vickers, seconded by Commissioner R. E. Smith and with all voting "Aye" the Plat of Mason Creek #2 was approved and filed.

Motion by Commissioner Jimmy Vickers, seconded by Commissioner R. E. Smith and by unanimous consent the court approved the following Quarterly Report.

TREASURER'S QUARTERLY REPORT FOR THE MONTHS OF JULY, AUGUST, SEPTEMBER 1978

FUND.	BALANCE LAST QUARTER	RECEIPTS	DISBURSEMENTS	BALANCE
OFFICERS SALARY	128,837.15	68,690.91	71,602.62	125,925.44
GENERAL COUNTY	32,382.66	4,575.35	15,499.26	21,458.77
PERMANENT IMPRO.	10,712.77	77.46	156.87	10,633.36

JURY .	8,783.54	154.89	2,067.74	6,870.69
R O W	19,156.36	263.78	13.20	19,406.94
LATERAL ROAD	.03	19,851.78	19,851.78	•03
ROAD & BRIDGE SPEC.	5,337.72	5,011.63	7,094.64	3,254.71
ROAD & BRIDGE TAX	6,803.75	232.33	11.62	7,024.46
R. & B. #1	48,037.72	4,714.79	10,165.55	42,586.96
R. & B. #2	805.43	5,704.68	6,021.06	489.05
R. & B. #3	8,084.59	4,714.80	10,511.13	. 2,288.26
R. & B. #4	.4,291.87	4,814.80	6,377.87	- 2,728.80
REVENUE SHARING	42,416.69	18,024.11	24,882.26	k35,558.54
THE STATE OF TEXAS				
COUNTY OF SABINE				

I, Clyde Smith, County Treasurer for said County, do hereby swear that the above quarterly report is true and correct.

Clyde Smith /s/
County Treasurer, Sabine County
Texas

AFFIDAVIT

We, the County Judge and County Commissioners of Sabine County,
Texas do hereby certify that Art. 1636 has been in all things
complied with at the September Term 1978 of Commissioners Court, and
that we have counted the money held by the County Treasurer as
reported to us in said Treasurer's Quarterly Report and that we find
the following amounts in each Fund, to-wit:

OFFICERS SALARY	125,925.44		
GENERAL COUNTY	21,458.77		
PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT	10,633.36		
JURY	6,870.69		
R O W	19,406.94		
LATERAL ROAD	.03		
ROAD & BRIDGE SPECIAL	3,254.71		
ROAD & BRIDGE TAX	7,024.46		
R. & B. #1	42,586.96		
R. & B. #2	489.05		
R. & B. #3	2,288.26		
R. & B. #4	J2,728.80		
REVENUE SHARING	35,558.54		

• •			
	W. T. Love	/s/_	•
R. E. Smith /s/ COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO.	. 1	E. Ellison COMMISSIONER, PRECI	NCT NO. 3
G. W. Russell, Jr. /s	s/ · 2	Jimmy Vickers COMMISSIONER, PRECI	NCT NO. 4
Sworn and subsc5ibed before	me me this 23rd	day of October A.	D. 1978.
•		Minnie Gooch COUNTY CLERK	/s/_
Accounts were allowe	d and made payat	ole.	
There being no furth	er business the	court adjourned.	
	COUNTY J	NDGE NDGE	
COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO	0. 1	COMMISSIONER, PRECI	NCT NO. 3
COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT N	0.2	COMMOSSIONER, PRECI	NCT NO. 4
	Minaria	Grank,	

THE

COURT